+  5 %  ( 5 )%

For the Year Ended December 31,

2012 2011 2012 2011

JD JD JD JD

Owners Equities 152,126 145,498 (152,126) (145,498)

The company and its subsidiaries aren’t exposed to exchange rate risks, since the
financial reconciliations with the clients or the reinsurers occur in the local currency.

And for the transaction in USD the company’s management considers that risk
immaterial since the Jordanian Dinar (the functional currency) is directly tied with USD.

 Jordan International Insurance CompanyAnnual Report 2012 63

2. Interest Rate Risks:

Interest rate risk represents the risks resulting from changes in interest rates prevailing
in the market .Moreover the company and its subsidiaries continually  manage their
exposure to risk and all variety considerations such as financing and renewing the
current positions are revalued.
The Company manages bank accounts interest rate risk through the application of
sensitivity analysis of the instruments subject to interest rates so as not to reflect
negatively on the net income from interest. An increase or decrease of /5%, which
represents management’s assessment of the likely change and acceptable rates of
interest, is used.

2012 2011

For the Year Ended December 31,

+  5 % - ( 5 )% +  5 % - ( 5 )%

JD JD JD JD

Loss of the year 51,002 (51,002) 46,618 (46,618)

Owner’s equity 51,002 (51,002) 46,618 (46,618)

3. Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the inability of the Company and its subsidiaries to provide the funding
necessary to perform its obligations on the due dates. The risk management process
includes the following:

-  	Maintaining highly marketable assets that can be easily liquidated in protection
against any unforeseen event of a shortage in liquidity.

-  	Monitoring the indicators of liquidity in accordance with domestic requirements and
the requirements of regulatory authorities.

- 	 Managing the concentrations and maturity dates of debts.

 Jordan International Insurance Company Annual Report 201264